13-17

ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF
MOUNT ARLINGTON, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, TO
AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT
ARLINGTON, CHAPTER XII, SALARIES, PERSONNEL AND STANDARDS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor & Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington,
Morris County, New Jersey that Chapter XII, Salaries, Personnel and Standards of the
Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Mount Arlington Section 12-1 “Salary
Schedule”, be and is hereby amended and supplemented to read as follows:

12-1 SALARY SCHEDULE:

(a) The salaries and compensation of the following Officers and Employees of the
Borough of Mount Arlington are hereby payable bi-weekly except where noted
fixed as follows:

Minimum Maximum
Mayor 3,000.00 20,000.00
Council 2,000.00 15,000.00
Administrator 10,000.00 95,000.00
Borough Clerk 10,000.00 80,000.00
Assistant to Borough Clerk/Deputy
Registrar 10,000.00 60,000.00
Administrative Clerk — Part Time/Hourly 8.00 35.00
Certified Finance Officer 10,000.00 85,000.00
Treasurer 10,000.00 75,000.00
Tax Assessor 10,000.00 50,000.00
Tax/Utility Collector 10,000.00 75,000.00
Tax/Utility Clerk 10,000.00 60,000.00
Part Time Tax/Utility Clerk/Hourly 8.00 50.00



Judge

Borough Prosecutor

Court Administrator

Court Part Time/Hourly

Land Use Board Clerk

Board of Health Administrator
Animal Control
Construction/Administrative Clerk
Construction /Building Sub-Code Official
Building Inspector

Plumbing Sub-Code Official

Fire Protection Sub-Code Official
Electric Sub-Code Official
Zoning Official

Property Maintenance

Fire Official

Police Chief

Police Lieutenant

Police Secretary

Police Matron

Public Safety Coordinator

Public Safety Secretary

Minimum

10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10.00
100.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00

100,000.00

90,000.00
10,000.00
250.00
1,000.00

1,000.00

Maximum

75,000.00
50,000.00
75,000.00

50.00

20,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00

50,000.00
40,000.00
40,000.00

40,000.00

40,000.00

40,000.00

40,000.00
40,000.00

40,000.00

180,000.00

140,000.00

65,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00

7,500.00



O.E.M. Coordinator
Deputy O.E.M.
Dial-A-Ride Driver/Hourly
Lifeguards — Senior

Lifeguards - Junior

Lifeguard Swim Lessons (per session)

DPW Superintendent
DPW Supervisor

DPW Class 1

DPW Class 2

DPW Class 3

DPW Class 4

DPW W1 License

DPW W2 License

DPW C1 License

DPW C2 License

DPW Part Time/Hourly Employee
Snow Part Time/Hourly

Licensed Water/Sewer Operator

Minimum

1,000.00
500.00
8.00
1,000.00
500.00
50.00
15,000.00
1,000.00
40,000.00
35,000.00
30,000.00
25,000.00
500.00
1,000.00
500.00
1,000.00
8.00
8.00

1,000.00

Maximum
20,000.00
10,000.00
30.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
100,000.00
25,000.00
80,000.00
70,000.00
60,000.00
50,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
30.00
30.00

20,000.00



Police Officers’ salaries are set by a contract agreement between the Borough of Mount
Arlington and the FOP #78.

The specific salaries of individual employees shall be determined by Resolution of the
Mayor and Council within the ranges set forth in this Ordinance. This Ordinance
becomes effective October 3, 2017 upon final passage and publication as provided by
law.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Ordinance of the Mayor and
Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, introduced on September 5,
2017 and will be further considered after a Public Hearing held on October 3, 2017 at
the Municipal Building at 7:00 p.m.

Introduced: O/ -© < - (7)

Adopted:

Attest: Borough of Mount Arlington
) County of Morris

State of New Jersey

Linda DeSantis, RMC Michael Stanzilis
Borough Clerk Mayor



Borough of Mount Arlington
419 Howard Boulevard
Mount Arlington, NJ 07856

Borough Clerk’s Office
(973) 398-6832 ext. 112
(973) 398-8662 Fax
Idesantis@mtarlingtonboro.com

The following Ordinance was passed on second reading at the Council Meeting
of the Borough of Mount Arlington on October 3, 2017:

Ordinance #13-17
An Ordinance of the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of
Mount Arlington, in the County of Morris, State of New Jersey, To
Amend and Supplement the Code of the Borough of Mount
Arlington, Chapter XII, Salaries, Personnel and Standards

TAKE NOTICE that the above entitled Ordinance was introduced
and passed at a regular meeting of the Borough Council of the
Borough of Mount Arlington held on September 5, 2017; and after
being duly advertised was further considered for final passage at a
Council Meeting held on October 3, 2017 at which time, after all
persons present were given an opportunity to be heard concerning
the same, it was finally passed and adopted and will be in full force
in the Borough of Mount Arlington according to law.

ADOPTED: October 3, 2017

/
/L/inda DeSantis, RMC
Borough Clerk




