ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, CHAPTER XII, SALARIES, PERSONNEL AND STANDARDS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor & Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, Morris County, New Jersey that Chapter XII, Salaries, Personnel and Standards of the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Mount Arlington Section 12-1 "Salary Schedule", be and is hereby amended and supplemented to read as follows:

12-1 SALARY SCHEDULE:

(a) The salaries and compensation of the following Officers and Employees of the Borough of Mount Arlington are hereby payable bi-weekly except where noted fixed as follows:

Mayor	<u>Minimum</u> 3,000.00	<u>Maximum</u> 20,000.00
Wayor	3,000.00	20,000.00
Council	2,000.00	15,000.00
Administrator	10,000.00	95,000.00
Borough Clerk	10,000.00	80,000.00
Assistant to Borough Clerk/Deputy Registrar	10,000.00	60,000.00
Administrative Clerk – Part Time/Hourly	8.00	35.00
Certified Finance Officer	10,000.00	85,000.00
Treasurer	10,000.00	75,000.00
Tax Assessor	10,000.00	50,000.00
Tax/Utility Collector	10,000.00	75,000.00
Tax/Utility Clerk	10,000.00	60,000.00
Part Time Tax/Utility Clerk/Hourly	8.00	50.00

Judge	Minimum 10,000.00	<u>Maximum</u> 75,000.00
Borough Prosecutor	10,000.00	50,000.00
Court Administrator	10,000.00	75,000.00
Court Part Time/Hourly	10.00	50.00
Land Use Board Clerk	100.00	20,000.00
Board of Health Administrator	1,000.00	10,000.00
Animal Control	1,000.00	10,000.00
Construction/Administrative Clerk	10,000.00	50,000.00
Construction /Building Sub-Code Official	1,000.00	40,000.00
Building Inspector	1,000.00	40,000.00
Plumbing Sub-Code Official	1,000.00	40,000.00
Fire Protection Sub-Code Official	1,000.00	40,000.00
Electric Sub-Code Official	1,000.00	40,000.00
Zoning Official	1,000.00	40,000.00
Property Maintenance	1,000.00	40,000.00
Fire Official	1,000.00	40,000.00
Police Chief	100,000.00	180,000.00
Police Lieutenant	90,000.00	140,000.00
Police Secretary	10,000.00	65,000.00
Police Matron	250.00	5,000.00
Public Safety Coordinator	1,000.00	10,000.00
Public Safety Secretary	1,000.00	7,500.00

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
O.E.M. Coordinator	1,000.00	20,000.00
Deputy O.E.M.	500.00	10,000.00
Dial-A-Ride Driver/Hourly	8.00	30.00
Lifeguards – Senior	1,000.00	15,000.00
Lifeguards - Junior	500.00	10,000.00
Lifeguard Swim Lessons (per session)	50.00	2,500.00
DPW Superintendent	15,000.00	100,000.00
DPW Supervisor	1,000.00	25,000.00
DPW Class 1	40,000.00	80,000.00
DPW Class 2	35,000.00	70,000.00
DPW Class 3	30,000.00	60,000.00
DPW Class 4	25,000.00	50,000.00
DPW W1 License	500.00	3,000.00
DPW W2 License	1,000.00	5,000.00
DPW C1 License	500.00	3,000.00
DPW C2 License	1,000.00	5,000.00
DPW Part Time/Hourly Employee	8.00	30.00
Snow Part Time/Hourly	8.00	30.00
Licensed Water/Sewer Operator	1,000.00	20,000.00

Police Officers' salaries are set by a contract agreement between the Borough of Mount Arlington and the FOP #78.

The specific salaries of individual employees shall be determined by Resolution of the Mayor and Council within the ranges set forth in this Ordinance. This Ordinance becomes effective October 3, 2017 upon final passage and publication as provided by law.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Ordinance of the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, introduced on September 5, 2017 and will be further considered after a Public Hearing held on October 3, 2017 at the Municipal Building at 7:00 p.m.

Introduced: O9-05-17

Adopted:

Attest:

Linda DeSantis, RMC

Borough Clerk

Borough of Mount Arlington

County of Morris State of New Jersey

Michael Stanzilis

Mayor

Borough of Mount Arlington 419 Howard Boulevard Mount Arlington, NJ 07856

Borough Clerk's Office (973) 398-6832 ext. 112 (973) 398-8662 Fax Idesantis@mtarlingtonboro.com

The following Ordinance was passed on second reading at the Council Meeting of the Borough of Mount Arlington on October 3, 2017:

Ordinance #13-17

An Ordinance of the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, in the County of Morris, State of New Jersey, To Amend and Supplement the Code of the Borough of Mount Arlington, Chapter XII, Salaries, Personnel and Standards

TAKE NOTICE that the above entitled Ordinance was introduced and passed at a regular meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington held on **September 5, 2017**; and after being duly advertised was further considered for final passage at a Council Meeting held on **October 3, 2017** at which time, after all persons present were given an opportunity to be heard concerning the same, it was finally passed and adopted and will be in full force in the Borough of Mount Arlington according to law.

ADOPTED: (

October 3, 2017

Linda DeSantis, RMC

Borough Clerk